

Â

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14193/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2012 in DBCSA No.672/2012, SBCWP No.1238/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. KURCHANIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.14194 & 15629 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Debarshi Bhuyan,Adv.
For M/s. K.J. John & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 12th November, 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|

|