

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14193, 14194 AND
15629 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DR. A.K. KURCHANIA & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.10.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matter on 12th November, 2013."

SLP (C) NO. 14193 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are two respondents. M/s. K.J. John & Co., and Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of both the respondents but counter affidavit has not filed so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 14194 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are two respondents. M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advocates has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 1 and counter affidavit has also been filed. Copy of the same has been included in the paper books. Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No. 2 but counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NO. 15629 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are eleven respondents in the matter. M/s. K.J. John & Co., and Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocates have entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 11 respectively but counter affidavit has not filed so far. AD Card duly signed has been received from respondent Nos. 2-10 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of them.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
2. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
3. M/s. K.J. John & Co., ADVOCATES

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/db/or