

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 14690/2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.K. KURCHANIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 14692/2015 (XV)

C.A. No. 14691/2015 (XV)

Date : 23-07-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.  
Ms. Abhinandini Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Shalini Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Shalini Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Awanitika, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. K J John And Co, AOR  
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, Adv.  
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.  
Mr. Shreyash Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Sanjenbam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the contesting respondents for taking up to date instructions, the matters be listed on 21.08.2025.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)